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No. 591-A/26/21/1/2022-Estt. Date : 30/11/2023

ST JTSR/OFFICE ORDER - 63 of 2023

e UPRY 3 av 2024 F RE BN, Fm sruaa, TR # et A o1 qof sraemr gita
B BT MY o % /The Competent Authority has ordered that the following days will be observed as CLOSED
HOLIDAYS during the year 2024 in ESIC Hospital, Raipur.

a9 2024 & YUl 3BT B! Jell/ LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024

S.No. Holiday Name Holiday Date Day Holiday Type
1 Republic Day / 3T0Td fGad 26-Jan-2024 Friday / [FFaTX Gazetted
2 Maha Shivratri / FgT feRTEY 08-Mar-2024 Friday / Q[ Gazetted
3 Holi / grelr 25-Mar-2024 Monday / GFaR Gazetted
4 Good Friday / 7[5 %ISS 29-Mar-2024 Friday / [T Gazetted
5 Id-ul-Fitr / 3¢ 3o ek 11-Apr-2024 Thursday / T[&AR Gazetted
6 Budha Purnima / §&&1 gfttar 23-May-2024 Thursday / J[&TT Gazetted
7 1d-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) / §& 3 SJgT (F915) 17-Jun-2024 Monday / BIFaR Gazetted
8 Independence Day / Taa=T fe@wr 15-Aug-2024 Thursady / &R Gazetted
9 | Raksha Bandhan / T&TT §'¢TT 19-Aug-2024 Monday / THIR Gazetted
10 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) / SleTSCHT 26-Aug-2024 Monday / SFER Gazetted
11 Milad-un-Nabi / FelTg 3e7 walt 16-Sep-2024 Monday / GIHIR Gazetted
Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday / F@TcHT aMeft Wednesday / QAR o
12 SR 02-Oct-2024 =
13 | Mahanavmi / Fgreras 11-Oct-2024 Friday / R Gazetied
14 Diwali (Deepavali) / Graraelr 31-Oct-2024 Thursday / TR Gazetted
13| Guru nanak's Birthday / 3% #TeTeh STl 15-Nov-2024 Friday / AR Gazetted
16| Christmas Day / fSreerer 25-Dec-2024 Wednesday / AR Gazetted

1. afe el AR &1 URW § @t gferd f5ar ma o7 $iR a1 o 39 i Iaiied S/aswm=r g9 R a1 3T IR -
F1 ooy a1 39 o te ¥ o1fies ieR 81 o fufa & feft ufkad= ot 3AfT &1 8RM/No change in holiday
or substitution of holiday would be allowed if any of the festival holidays initially notified subsequently
happen to fall on a weekly off or any other non-working day or in the event of more than one festival falling

on the same day.
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2. QUi SAHTRIRIIGR & Srerrar HraRt Fafiaa ufdseh st & @ < sraeri o1 wai § nieR) sefies
SAHTR HR B+ & U fipd &, 9 ogufd & Wy ST #R THd B /In addition to the Closed

Holidays/Sundays employees may utilize any of the following Restricted Holidays not exceeding two days
during the year 2022 with prior permission from the authority who is authorized to sanction Casual Leave.

¥ 2024 ¥ ufesfa IfE B Gh/LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAY FOR THE YEAR 2024

S.No. Holiday Name Holiday Date Day Holiday Type
1 New Year's day 01-01-2024 Monday Restricted
2 Lohri 13-01-2024 Saturday Restricted
8 Makar Sankranti 14-01-2024 Sunday Restricted
4 Magha Bihu/ Pongal 15-01-2024 Monday Restricted
5) Guru Gobind singh's Birthday 17-01-2024 Wednesday Restricted
6 Hazarat Ali's Birthday 25-01-2024 Thursday Restricted
7 Basant Panchami 14-02-2024 Wednesday Restricted
8 Shiva Ji Jayanti 19-02-2024 Monday Restricted
9 Guru Ravi Das's Birthday 24-02-2024 Saturday Restricted
10 Birthday of swami dayananda saraswati 06-03-2024 Wednesday Restricted
11 Holika Dahan 24-03-2024 Sunday Restricted
12 Dolyatra 25-03-2024 Monday Restricted
13 Easter Sunday 31-03-2024 Sunday Restricted
14 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05-04-2024 Friday Restricted
15 Gudi Padava /Ugadi/ Cheti Chand 09-04-2024 Tuesday Restricted
16 Vaisakhi/ Vishu ) 13-04-2024 Saturday Restricted
17 Meshadi 14-04-2024 Sunday Restricted
18 Ram Navmi 17-04-2024 Wednesday Restricted
19 Mahavir Jayanti 21-04-2024 Sunday Restricted

20 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath tagore 08-05-2024 Wednesday Restricted
21 Rath Yatra 07-07-2024 Sunday Restricted
22 Muharram 17-07-2024 Wednesday Restricted
23 Parsi new Year's day 15-08-2024 Thursday Restricted
24 Ganesh chaturthi 07-09-2024 Saturday Restricted
25 Onam 15-09-2024 Sunday Restricted
26 Dusshera (Saptami) 10-10-2024 Thursday Restricted
27 Dussehra 12-10-2024 Saturday Restricted
28 Maharshi Valmiki's Birthday 17-10-2024 Thursday Restricted
29 Karwa Chouth 20-10-2024 Sunday Restricted
30 Naraka Chaturdasi 31-10-2024 Thursday Restricted
31 Govardhan Puja 02-11-2024 Saturday Restricted
32 Bhai Duj 03-11-2024 Sunday Restricted
33 Chhat Puja 07-11-2024 Thursday Restricted
34 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martydom Day 24-11-2024 Sunday Restricted
35 Christmas Eve 24-12-2024 Tuesday Restricted

3. ﬁaﬁmmqﬁhm&fﬁ%ﬁqmaﬁsﬁa‘rwmaﬁ%%ﬂ’f%%—a{‘@%swr{%nhese orders

are not applicable to the Nursing personnel who are entitled to 99 days off in a calendar year.
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4. Fafere SRBRYARNT H1ftiel/iRT-fafdsEr @ 10 ol & STHHS SEHR & U § | 9 foe +f ufasla
AP & THER g 8141/ The Medical Officers/Nursing Personnel/Paramedical Staff are eligible for 10 days

To,

CL. They are not entitled to avail any RH.
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Medical Superintendent

The Director General (Estt.VI Br.) Hqrs. Office, ESIC, CIG Road, New Delhi.
The Medical Commissioner, Hqrs. Office, CIG Road, New Delhi.

The Secretary to the Govt. of Chhattisgarh, Dept. of Labour, Raipur(C.G)

The Labour Commissioner, Central/State, Raipur (C.G)

The Regional Director, ESI Corporation, Raipur(C.G.)

The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Hospital, Korba (C.G)

The General Secretary, ESIC Employees Union, Raipur(C.G.)

The General Secretary, ESIC Officers Association, Raipur (C.G.)

The General Secretary, ESIC Nursing Officer Association, Raipur(C.G.)

. The Director, E.S.I. Services, Indravati Bhavan, Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur (C.G.)
. The Commissioner, National Training Academy, ESIC, New Delhi

. The Director, Zonal Training Institute (WZ), ESIC, Marol (MH).

. The Director, Vigilance(West Zone), ESIC , Mumbai (MH)

. Notice Board/Guard File/WCM to upload in regional website/Spare Copy.
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